
Message 

From: NR ;(HSS - Health Protection - Science, Evidence and Advice) [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE 
ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=A9C7CDD9FOAB4BB39DB9D2ADA19C6486------- 

NR 
-----

Sent: 12/06/2023 15:13:41 
To: Orford, Rob (HSS - Health Protection - Science, Evidence and Advice) [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative 

Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=7d38a628177a448789839f37a51faf75-Orford, Rob] 
Subject: FW: FOR COMMENT: SAGE - Query re. Wales representation/observer status 

From: Orford, Rob (HSS - Primary Care & Health Science) 

Sent: Wednesday, February 5, 2020 2:56 PM 

To: .-.-.-.-. NR .-.-...-- ;(HSS DHP Public Health); -. NR @gov.wales> 

Subject: RE: FOR COMMENT: SAGE - Query re. Wales representation/observer status 

Hi NR , this is question that I have asked several times most recently in August 2019 around 
BREXIT planning and connections to HSSG for SAGE, and also before this. Despite asking I am not 
included on this group. 

As far as I am aware only Peter Halligan and member of his group are the only invited Scientific 
Adviser from Welsh Government, which from a Health perspective is insufficient. 

If CMO could raise this with Patrick Valance or Chris Whitty I would be grateful, as this may have 
more traction. 

Best wishes 
Rob 

From:L NR I (HSS - DHP Public Health)  NR @gov.wales>

Sent: 05 February 2020 14:46 

To: Orford, Rob (HSS - Primary Care & Health Science) <Rob.Orford@gov.wales>

Subject: FOR COMMENT: SAGE - Query re. Wales representation/observer status 

Importance: High 

Rob, a query arose today (from CMO) around Wales representation/observer status on SAGE. Are 
you able to confirm the position re. representation/observer status? I can recall the e-mail 
correspondence below but cannot recall seeing anything further and I'm aware SAGE has met a 
couple of times in the last week or so. Grateful for your advice? 

Many thanks 

---------------N R --------------
Y Gangen Polisi a Deddfwriaeth Amddiffyn lechyd / Health Protection Policy and Legislation Branch 
Is-adran lechyd y Cyhoedd / Public Health Division 
Cyfarwyddiaeth Polisi lechyd / Directorate of Health Policy 
Y Grwp lechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol / Health & Social Services Group 
Llywodraeth Cymru / Welsh Government 
Parc Cathays / Cathays Park 
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Caerdydd /_Car_d_i_ff CF10 3NQ 
Ffon / Ted i&s --------------
E-bost / E-mail NR (c—gov.wales
www.aov.wales/health 
www. I lyw. cym ru/iechyd 

Os hoffech dderbyn ohebiaeth yn yr iaith Gymraeg neu os hoffech dderbyn unrhyw ohebiaeth yn y 
dyfodol drwy gyfrwng y Gymraeg, gadewch i mi wybod. 

If you wish to receive correspondence in the Welsh language, or you wish any further 
correspondence to be in the Welsh language, please let me know. 

From: Atherton, Frank (HSS - Chief Medical Officer) <Frank.Atherton@gov.wales>
Sent: 22 January 2020 13:01 
To: Lyons, Marion (DHSS - DHP - Public Health) <Marion.Lyons@gov.wales>;- NR (HSS - DHP Public Health) 

NR I Kamalan, Chrishan (HSS - DHP Public Health) <Chrishan.Kamalan@gov.wales>; Surman, 
Neil (HSS - DHP Public Health) <Neil.Surman@gov.wales>
Subject: Fwd: For information: pre-SAGE this afternoon on Wuhan coronavirus 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Orford, Rob (HSS - Primary Care & Health Science) <Rob.Orford@gov.wales>
Sent: Wednesday, January 22, 2020 10:05:42 AM 
To: GCSA I&S <GCSA I&S } 

Cc: Atherton, Frank (HSS - Chief Medical Officer) <Frank.Atherton@gov.wales>; Goodall, Andrew (HSS - DG - NHS Wales 
Chief Executive) <Andrew.Goodall@Gov.Wales>; Duffy, Frances (HSS - Primary Care & Health Science) 
<Frances.Duffy@gov.wales>; Surman, Neil (HSS - DHP Public Health) <Neil.Surman@gov.wales>; Halligan, Peter (ESNR-
Science) <Peter.Halligan@gov.wales>
Subject: For information: pre-SAGE this afternoon on Wuhan coronavirus 

Dear NR 

Please can you ensure that Welsh Government, particularly the Health and Social Care Group through our CMO (Dr 
Frank Atherton cc'd) and myself as CSA for Health and included in the read-out from the SAGE meeting. Please can you 
also confirm which groups have devolved nations joining to ensure there is appropriate and timely input from a health 
perspective. I would be happy to call you to discuss further if that would be convenient. 

Best wishes 
Rob 

Dr Rob Orford 
Prif Gynghorydd Gwyddonol (lechyd) / Chief Scientific Adviser (Health) 
Yr Is-adran Gweithwyr Proffesiynol Perthynol i lechyd a Gwyddor Gofal lechyd / 
Division for Health Science and Allied Health Professionals 
Cyfarwyddiaeth Gofal Sylfaenol a Gwyddoniaeth lechyd / Directorate of Primary Care & Health Science 
lechyd a Grwp Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol / Health and Social Service Group 
Llywodraeth Cymru / Welsh Government 
Ffon /Tel; I&S 
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E-bost / Email: Rob.Orford@Gov.Wales 

Web: http://gov.wales/topics/health/professionals/scientific/?lang=en 

Os hoffech dderbyn ohebiaeth yn yr iaith Gymraeg neu as hoffech dderbyn unrhyw ohebiaeth yn y dyfodol drwy 
gyfrwng y Gymraeg, gadewch i mi wybod. 
If you wish to receive correspondence in the Welsh language, or you wish any further correspondence to be in the 
Welsh language, please let me know. 

r ll►w 1. . d*w w.~ Iti •.n V wly ~• 
M~lRlw.wd•.[A Aw- Q ,'N 1'~gw~ravW at/rw 

curwchMw.orq `u beatflu.oru 

From: Government Chief Scientific Adviser (GO-Science) <GCSA@ I_&_S_ 
Sent_: 2. 2 January 2.0. 20 09:2.6_____ 
To : NR MoJ a - NR @justice.gov.uk>; NR ;MHCLG .-.-.-.NR.-.-.-.@communities.gov.uk>; 

NR  @hse.gov.uk>; Angela McLean (MoD <Angela.McLean113@niod.gov.uk>j NR

NR i@ocsa.gsi.gov.uk>; _._._._._._. NR._._._._._._.-FCO <E NR L@fco. ov.uk>; Charlotte Watts 
(DflD <c-watts@dfid.gov.uk>; Chris Whitty (DHSC <chris.whitty@dhsc.gov.uk> NR 

Rdexeu.gov.uk>; Gideon Henderson <gideon.henderson@defra.gov.uk>;_ _.NR (FSA 

NR @food.gov.uk>; Aston John <john.aston@homeoffice.gov.uk>l NR (BETS) 
NR beis.gov.uk>; NR trade.gov.uk>; Osama Rahman (DfE 

<Osama.RAHMAN@education.gov.uk>; Halligan, Peter (ESNR-Science) <Peter.Halligan@gov.wales>; Phil Blythe 
<phil.blythe@dft.gov.uk>; Philip Duffy.<Phili.p_Duffy@hmtreasury.gov.uk> NR 

NR mod.gov.uk>, NR <ChiefScientificAdviser )gov.scot> NR

NR @metoffice.gov.uk>; Tom Rodden (DCMS <tom.rodden@culture.gov.uk>; Trevor Huddleston (DWP 
<trevor.huddleston@dwp.gov.uk> _ _ 
Cc: ; NR 1@dfid.gov.uk>; NR @education.gov.uk>; Andrew E (OCSA 
<andrewe@ocsa.gsi.gov.uk> NR 

_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._
fco.gov.uk>; NR=====_-' 

_ NR lt@dwp.gov.uk>; Louise Wood <Louise.Wood@dhsc.gov.uk>I NR
NR ov.wales>; Rupert Shute (Home Office <Rupert.Shute@homeoffice.gov.uk>; NR ----------------------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
NR r@metoffice.gov.uk>;  NR @dit.gov.uk>; Soheila Amin-Hanjani 

<soheila.arnin-hanjani@dexeu.gov.uk>! NR @dfid.gov.uk>j NR 
NR @Justice.gov.uk>; Andrew E (Nat Sec) (Deputy CSA <andrewe@ocsa.gsi.gov.uk>;._._._ _._._NR 

____
NR ;@trade.gov.uk> -- -@defra.gov.uk>; NR 

NR Bfood.gov.uk> 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

NR
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .'
 food.gov.uk> 

_._._. . . . . . . . 
NR 

. . . . . ._._._._ 

- NR @beis.gov.uk>; 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .NR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

dstl.gov.uk>; NR== 

NRNR ;@defra.gov.uk>;! _ @lustice.gov.uk> NR _ _. _._._.. 
NR I@food.gov.uk>; CSA SEC (OCSA <csa-sec@ocsa.gsi.gov.uk>; BEIS Chief Scientific Adviser <csa@beis.gov.uk>;

David Hughes <David.Hughes@communities.gov.uk>; David N (Nat Sec <davidn@ocsa.gsi.gov.uk>; David O'Connor 
(Sensitive) <David.00onnor@fco.gov.uk>; DCMS CSA Office <CSA@culture.gov.uk>; DEXEU CSA Private Sec 
<ps.csa@dexeu.gov.uk>; DfT CSA Office <csa@dit.gov.uk>; DIT CSA Office <CSA@trade.gov.uk> NR - - - - - - - - - - - - - ---------------, _._._._._._._._._._._._. ._._._._._._._._._._._._._ ._._. 

NR @mod.gov.uk>j NR I@dfid.gov.uk>;! NR 

Gerrand, Kate_ I 
NR I@ 

.._._._._._NR_._._._._. 
NR 

P (Nat Sec <mark. 

 gov.uk>; Giles W (Nat Sec <GilesW@ocsa.gsi.gov.uk>j NR

NR -Bgov.scot>;; NR 
_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.. 

NR @dhsc.gov.uk>; Kelly~D (Nat Sec <kellyd@ocsa.gsi.gov.uk>)_, 
communities.gov.uk>; 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
NR 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
.@trade.gov.0 
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hmtreasu 

NR 
NR 

NR 

dfid.gov.uk>;
v. u k>; 

dwp.gov.uk>;I NR @homeoffice.gov.uk>; Mark 
v.uk>; MHCLG Private Office <PSChiefScientificAdviser@communities.gov.uk NRNR_._.
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NR @dwp.gov.uk>; MOD CSA Private Office <csa-privateoffice@mod.gov.uk>; MoD DST Secretariat Inbox - Use 
for requests (MoD <DST-Secretariat@mod.gov.uk>; Roberts, Nia (ESNR - Science) <Nia.Roberts@gov.wales>; --

NR @hmtreasury.gov_uk>;`_._._._._. NR @culture.gov.uk NR' 

NR
'@hse.gov.uk>; NR ov.wales>I._._._._.NR._._._.__ 

NR @homeoffice.gov_uk>;_Soheiila Amin-Hanjani (DExEu) (Deputy CSA <soheila.amin-
hanlani@dexeu.gov.uk>;L NR @dfid.gov.uk>-' NR 

NR @education.gov.uk> NR @dwp.gov.uk>;[  NR_. 
NR  .Ometoffice.gov.uk>, NR ',@hmtreasury.gov.u_ k_>_; SAGE Mailbox ____  (Go-Science) 

<SAGE yI&S Government Chief Scientific Adviser (GO-Science) <GCSA@ I&S 

Subject: For information: pre-SAGE this afternoon on Wuhan coronavirus 

For information to all CSAs and CSA offices: 

This afternoon (Wednesday 22/01) Patrick will be chairing a precautionary SAGE meeting on the Wuhan Coronavirus. 
The aim of the meeting will be to review the triggers for escalating HMG response and ensure that all departments are 
on the same page. The SAGE agenda will cover; a situation update, a review of NERVTAG (New and Emerging Respiratory 
Virus Threats Advisory Group) conclusions, transport related issues, triggers for escalating HMG response, and UK health 
readiness. 

The meeting will have a relatively small cast list including CMO, CSAs from relevant departments (including DfID, FCO, 
DfT, and the CVO), and academics with relevant expertise. Should your department and ministers have an interest in 
this, or are attending x-government meetings, we would expect you to flag the existence of SAGE and provide a 
readout of this afternoon's discussion. We will aim to send you a copy of the meeting note later this week for 
information. 

Very happy to answer questions, please get in touch. 

Regards, 

NR 

NR 
Senior Private Secretary to Sir Patrick Valiance, UK Government Chief Scientific Adviser 

Government ------------------------------- I&S ._._._._._._._._._._. ._._._._._._._._._._ 

Office for Science www:gov.ukTgo science l @uksciericecliief 
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